297

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office

May 5th, 1952, it being first Monday.
Members of Board Presenc:

W. F. Floyd, Chairman
J. T. Wooten, dJr.

A. V.Scully

L. P. Ward

Frank S. Love Alice 3. “ums, Clerk

The following busirme ss was transacted:

Ordered: that refund of $85.07 be made to W. C. Thomas, Tatum

Township, as this land was double listed for 1951. --- tax receipt #560.

Ordered: that out door poor for Billy Israel be increased trom

$15.00 to $25.00.

Ordered: that valuation of Elkins Estate Tract listed to E.C.Elkins,

Welches Creek Township, be reduced from $5,893 to $3,500.

Ordered: that valuation on 1 lot listed to J. W. Vereen, Jr.,

Bolton Township, be reduced from $600 to $300.

Ordered: that the Ben F. Mitchell Heirs Taxes for 1937 and prior
years in Waccamaw Township be permitted paid at par and no costs allowed provided all
of the remainder of the unpaid taxes against Ben F. Mitchell Heirs in Waccamaw Town-

ship are paid.

Ordered: that the 1950 poll tax listed in the name of Thomas G. Suggﬂ
Bug Hill Township, be cancelled and tax collector be given release as this uan was in

service for the year 1950.

Ordered: that the 1949, 1950, and 1951 tax for Mrs. Z. V. Jones,
Bolton Township, be segregated so that the First National Bank of Wnhiteville be
allowed to pay on a real valuation of $495. and proportional part of the personal

tax, also that this property be relmsed from tax lien.




298

ROAD PETITIONS l. Chadbourn Township. Road runs from Clarkton to

Bird Cage.

2. Welches Creek. HKoad runs from Bladen-Columbus
line to Wnite fdall Road and is known as Mattie
Campbell or J. d. Campbell Road.

3. Western Prong Township. Road runs from U.S. 701

NORTH CAROLINA

citizens of sai

Clarkton-Whiteville Highway to Clarkton and Board-
man road and is known as Currie road.

COUNTY OF COLUMBUS

ReQUEST FOR ADDITIUN

TO

STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY HQAD SYSTEM

d county.

NHBREAS, the atvached petition has been filed with the Board of County
Commissioners of the county of Columbus requesting that the above described road,
the locacion of which has veen indicated in red on t® attached amap, be added to
the system of county roads now maintained by the State Highway and Public Works
Commission; and

AHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners, after careful investig ation deems
the proposed addition of said road to the County road System and its maintenance
by the State Highway and Public Works Commnission necessary to wdequately serve the

NU¥, THEREFORL, the State Highway and Public Works Commission is r eyuested to
t ake said road over for maintenance and the addition of said road and revisions
in location d emed necessary by the State Highway .nd Bublic #orks Commission are
hereby approved,

Ordered: that the following general county bills be allowed and

paid:

R. B. Mallhrd To April Salary - County Attorney (1238) $ 197.00v
Venie d. Rouse r Asst. Tax Supervisor 167,22
Mary W.Cook n Assisting Tax Collector 156.,12*
Elizabetn N. Milier " " 152.67+
H. Hugh Nance " Sheriff 393.33 =«
Horace Long " Assisting Sheriff & Travel 350.00
L. R.Wayne " " 350,00+
A. L.Duke " " 344 .00
Thurmand C.Putler " " 332.90~
Artnur Blake " " 332.90~
Horace Shaw " Fingerprint Expert & Travel 341.30"
Irvin Cook " Radio Operator 70. 00 =
W. A.Weir " Ta x Coliector, etc. 324,72+
Alice S.Purns " Accountant 254,85
A, M.Auger " Janitor 1,6.72~
Leo L. Fisher " Register of Deeds 302,32+«
Anna Belle Lane " Assisting Register of Deeds 177 14~
Gladys G. Wooten " " 147.40~
Etha Lee Green " " 138,29~
Annie Pearl djrdie " " 117 .27«
Ellen Sherill " Nurses Aid at Boarding H.me 59.10%+
Alice S.Wright " Belfare Suptl 254,85
Martha L. Burns n Caseworkers Asst. 150,60 ~
Nell Wilson " " 107.70
Harriett Von Oesen " " 156.60
Pearl H] Fowler " " 140,90+
Maebell Weaver n Assisting Welfare Supt. 164.85
Margaret Lee MacDaniel " n 144.55 .
Leota H. Hodges " " 131.70 +
Archie F. Martin n Asst. Farm Agent (1267) 129.40~
Mellie C.Dickens " Assisting Farm Agent 72,00
C. D. Raper " County Farm Agent 176.00+
Elaine N. Blake " Home Dem. Agt. 110.90=
Gayle Wells " Asst, " 99.10~
Dorothy D. Spivey " Assisting P. M.A, 78.80+
Mrs. Allyn Smith " n 39.32™
R. C.Schulken, Trustee Rent for P. M, A, 100,00 ¢
Tnurston Formy Duval, Jr. Service Officer 225,82 »




{ Columbus County Library Fund To Monthly Appropriation (1276) $ 250.00"
Jewel Dunivant April Salary - Asst. C.S.C, 191.65¢
Elneta Col.ins " Assisting C.S.C. i30.30"%
Shirley Adams " " 124.72¢
Lee J.Greer " Clerk of Superior Court, etc. 345.29 &
W.E. Harrelson " Judge of Recorddrs Court R29,15¢
R. C. Schulken " Prosecuting Attorney 140,420
Dept. of Motor Vehicles To account for Tax Supervisor OL . 4hwn
J. E. Lyree " To Capturing whiskey stili 5.00%
Horace Long n " 10.00%
T. C. Butler " n 5.00v
J. E. Tyree " " 5.00%
Wayne wWhite v " " 10,00%
Horace 'Long - " '» S 5,00 *
A. J.Blake " " 5.00"
Shoemnakers, Inc. To account for Board of Elections 31.600%
A. M, Auger To reimbursment (1293) 1.05%
Wilson *“ardware To account for Courthouse 6.50%
Ralph T.Beason To Bond Register of Decds Asst. - ktha Lee Green 15.00"
State of N. C. Dept. of Conserv ation & Development 401,53
Coliier Gas & Appliance €o., Inc. To account for jail 58, 00~
Wilson Hardware To account for jail 10,50+
Jones Bargain House " 15,20
Thomas Stanley n L 50+
Donald Hunt To reimbursment L2,03%
Whitevilie Plumbing Co., Inc. To account for County Home s8ldg. 19.80w
State Commission for the Blind To appropriation 220 , 84w
Elaine N.Blake To reimbursnent 15.60"
Gayle Wells Io reimbursment 5.60%
Thurston Formy Duval, Jr, " 11.55%
Worth Reporting ULo. To services as Court Reporter 100,00
Jerry M. Ward To Grand Jury Officer 10,00%n
Burkhead - DeVane Printinc 6o. To account for Clerk of Court 7L.75N
Storr Sales Co. To account for Clerk of Court 0.93™
Jas W. darren, C.5.C. To account tor ceritfied copy 2. 00w
A, k. Powell, Jr. To Chairman Board & klections 360,00%
Monroe Calculating sacaine Co., Inc. To account for Tax Collector 50 . 00N
A. L. Duke lo capturing wniksey still 5. Q0N
Radio Service Co. To services rendered (1315) 72.50W
F. B.Foster : To account for vourthouse LO.35n
Carolina Power & Light Vo. To account 143.26w
Mrs, Mamie Galemberti lo assisting Register of Beeds 106.38w
Sarah Faye White n 95.48wn
Edwards & Broughton To account for Register of Deeds 32.52w
Commercial Printing Co, " 72,26
Brukhead - DeVane Printing Co. " 660 .94 "N
A. E. Powell, Postmaster " 10,007
Leder Bros. To account for Jail prisoners 11.,10%
Monroe Calaulating Machine Co., Inc. To account for County Agent 7.33n
Lacy Long to Court Officer 20,00%
dorace Shaw To conveying prisoners 138,00+
Lois F. Lewis To work on tax books 134.65*
Edna W.Buf fkin " 113.15+
Myrtle Nance " 113.15%n
Lena Hughes " 113.15N
Beulah Singletary " 113 .15~
Columbus County News To account for Tax Smpervisor 14 . 00N
L. R.Vayne To capturing whiskey still{1334) 20.00%
Wooten's Business Equipment Co. To @ccount for Register of Deeds 2. 85"
J. C, vennon To accounmt 10.60%
Alice S.Wright To April Travel 73.89%n
Pearl Fowler " 65.83%
Martha Burns " 82,14
Nell Wilson " 71.68%
Harriett Von Oesen " 915"
L. R.Wayne To conveyance 7.00%
First National Bark To April Withholding Tax 809.00%
Myrs. Aanne N. Talbott To Welfare Board seeting aud Mileage 5.20W
C. L. Tate " 5.70m
Arthur W.Williamson n 0.50™
Mrs. Annie Lou Cowan To april Janitor Service 15.00w
Alfred Williams & Co. To account for Welfare Dept. 13. 50%W
A. E. Powell, Postmaster " 4O « OO
M:s. A. P. McClary To Boarding Care for Indigetn Children 105.00m
Lacy R. Thompson To Coroners Investigations 97 o Ldgn
Irvin Cook To Coroners Jury 5.00%
J. R.Faircloth " 5.00n
Ray Williamson " 5.00W%
Joe B. Hardie n 5. 00"
J. H,Brown " 5,00
Arthur Lienwand " 5,00%
News Reporter To account 160,25




300

Town of Whiteville " To account (1359) $ 12.75°\

Queen “ity Coach Co. To transportation for special venire L9 .50
Donald R. Hunt To April Support of Jail 565.90"
Lolly G. Johnson To assisting Board of Elections 101.00™
Noel Dunivant " : 77.00"
W. F. Floyd To Board Meetings and Mileage 20,00
A. V.Scully . .' : ’ 26;&'&
J. T. Wooten, Jr. " 21.1.03‘\
L. P. Ward " 11,50
Frank S. Love " 23.00
McQueen's Nursery To account for Courthouse Grounds (1369) 300.00"\
Insolvents 70.40
Out Door Poor 38.00

On motion the meeting was adjourned until May 16th, 1952, at
10:00 A. M,

Approved:

Gl lell e s )

Clek




